Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC E United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FOR							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)						
Kinetic Sciences Inc.	Name: Cogent, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): 4/29/2005	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	209 Fair Oaks Avenue						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	200 I all Oaks Aveilde						
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South Pasadena						
Government Interest Assignment	State: California						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 91030						
X Other Purchase Agreement	Additional name(s)-& address(es) Yes X No attached:						
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,181,452 6,259,108 5,317,952 6,335,937 6,002,815						
Additional numbers ettached?	Yes X No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Daniel N. Yannuzzi							
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 581852800000	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 3811 Valley Centre Drive Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Enclosed						
`	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: San Diego	6. Payment Information						
State: CA Zip: 92130-2332	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (858) 720-5100	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952						
Email Address: DYannuzzi@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Daniel N. Yannuzzi						
9. Signature:	June 20, 2005						
Signature							
Daniel N. Yannuzzi - 36,727	Total number of pages including cover 9						
Name of Rerson Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment is entered into as of April 29, 2005, by and between Kinetic Sciences Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Cogent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement") for the sale by Assignor of the Assets (as defined in Section 1.1 of the Purchase Agreement) (capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Intellectual Property Assignment is a closing delivery to the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor irrevocably assigns, conveys, sells, grants and transfers 1. and agrees to assign, convey, sell, grant and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its rights, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Seller Intellectual Property Rights and the Licensed Intellectual Property to the full extent of its ownership or interest therein, including, without limitation, all federal, state, foreign, statutory and common law and other rights therein (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation thereto. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Intellectual Property Assignment includes, without limitation. (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and foreign counterparts of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing; and (ii) the trademark registrations applications listed on Schedule B and any foreign counterparts thereof, and all extensions and renewals of such applications and registrations, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the trademarks and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the trademarks pertain.
- 2. The rights, title and interest assigned under Section 1 above shall be for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT

- 3. From time to time after the date hereof, Assignor will execute and deliver, or cause its affiliates to execute and deliver, to Assignee such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and delivery, and such consents, assurances, and other instruments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee or its counsel in order to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property in order to carry out the purpose and intent of this Intellectual Property Assignment.
- This Intellectual Property Assignment, together with the Purchase Agreement and all documents executed in connection with the Purchase Agreement, constitute the entire agreement and understanding between and among the parties hereto with respect to the matters set forth herein, and supersede and replace any prior agreements and understandings, whether oral or written, between and among them with respect to such matters. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Intellectual Property Assignment to the contrary, nothing contained in this Intellectual Property Assignment shall in any way supersede, modify, replace, amend, change, rescind, waive, exceed, expand, enlarge, reduce or in any way affect the provisions, including warranties, covenants, agreements, conditions, representations, or in general any of the rights and remedies, and any of the obligations and indemnifications of Assignor or Assignee set forth in the Purchase Agreement nor shall this Intellectual Property Assignment reduce, expand or enlarge any remedies under the Purchase Agreement including without limitation any limits on indemnification specified therein. This Intellectual Property Assignment is intended only to effect the transfer of certain property transferred pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and shall be governed entirely in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement.
- 5. This Intellectual Property Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to any applicable conflicts of law principles.
- 6. This Intellectual Property Assignment may be executed by the parties herein in separate counterparts and by facsimile, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts and facsimile shall together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

KINETIC SCIENCES INC., a company formed under the laws of the Province of British Columbia

Name: Guy B. Immega

Title: President and CEO

COGENT, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Name: Ming Hsieh

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE A

Patents

(see attached Schedule of Patents)

d-252978

Schedule of Seller Patents

	Country	Title	Publication	Application No.	Filing Date	Status
	,		or Grant Date			
	United States	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	1999-12-14	US 892577	1997-07-16	Granted
	China	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2004-11-03	CN1998000807260	1998-07-15	Granted
	Singapore	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	1998-07-15	N/A		Granted
	Australia	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	1999-02-10	AU1998199883296	1998-07-15	Abandoned
	Canada	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2004-12-14	CA1998002294004	1998-07-15	Granted
	Europe	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2000-07-19	EP1998000933415	1998-07-15	Pending
	israei	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2001-04-30	IL1998000134067	1998-07-15	Abandoned
	Taiwan	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2000-12-19	TW1998087116285	1998-09-30	Granted
	Japan	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2000-10-10	JP1999000506024	1998-07-15	Pending
	South Korea	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus	2004-04-14	WO 1998CA690	1998-07-15	Granted
-	PCT	Linear Sensor Imaging Method And Apparatus		WO9904550	1998-07-15	Expired
	United States	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	2001-07-10	US 169008	1998-10-09	Granted
	United States	Fingerprint image optical imput apparatus	2002-03-12	US 833262	2001-04-09	Granted
AU9960735 A1	Australia	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	2000-05-01	AÜ199900060735	1999-10-08	Abandoned

9						Γ			T	EW.	
Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Expired	Lapsed	Expired	Lapsed	Withdrawn	Expired
Filing Date	1999-10-08	1999-10-08	1999-10-08	1999-10-08	2001-04-09	1991-11-22	1992-10-07	1992-12-14	1993-11-29	2001-06-04	2001-06-04
Application No.	CA1999002386973	JP2000000576403	EP1999000947151	WO1999CA0000936 PCT/CA/99 947 151.9	KR 2001704506	US 796422	CA 2080074	US 990175	CA 2110232	EP2001000944785	CA812
Publication or Grant Date	2000-04-20	2002-08-27	2001-08-01	2000-04-20	2001-09-28	1993-01-26	1994-08-02	1994-06-07	1995-03-21	2003-03-12	2001-12-06
Title	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	Fingerprint image optical input apparatus	Bellows Actuator	Bellows Actuator	Tentacle-Like Manipulators With Adjustable Tension Lines	Tentacle-Like Manipulators	Method For Biometric Encryption Of E-Mail	Method For Biometric Encryption Of E-Mail
Country	Canada	Japan	Europe	PCI/WIPO		United States	Canada		Canada	Europe	PCT/WIPO
Patent or Publication No.	CA2386973	JP2002527832	EP1119824	WO 200022565	KR2001088861	US 5181452	CA2080074	US 5317952	CA 2110232 C	EP1290534	WO 0192994

SCHEDULE B

Marks

(see attached Schedule of Marks)

Schedule of Seller Marks

Serial No.	Mark	Status	Classes
76133726	Biomessage – U.S. Federal	Abandoned	9, 42
75022256	Tentacle - U.S. Federal	Canceled	7
75022255	Eagle Eye – U.S. Federal	Canceled	9
76134264	Touchsign - U.S. Federal	Abandoned	9, 42
078179700	Eagle Eye – Canada	Registered	9
(application)			
TMA461750			
(registration)		<u> </u>	
078179800	Osprey Design - Canada	Registered	9
(application)		,	
TMA461751		·	
(registration)			
078179600	Tentacle - Canada	Registered	9
(application)			
TMA466711			
(registration)			
079579500	Vision Skin - Canada	Registered	9, 10
(application)			
TMA471213			
(registration)	<u> </u>		

sd-254783

RECORDED: 06/20/2005 REEL: